
 -1-     

FIRST AMENDMENT TO 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT 

between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a municipal corporation of the State of 
California, hereinafter referred to as “CITY” and TIERRA WEST, hereinafter 

referred to as “CONTRACTOR” is made and entered into, to be 
effective___________, as follows: 

 
RECITALS 

 
WHEREAS, CITY AND CONTRACTOR previously entered into that certain 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated September 28, 2021 the 
“Agreement”; and  

 

WHEREAS, the City Council approved award of the Agreement to CONTRACTOR 
for up to three annual terms in the not to exceed amount of $100,000 per year; 

and 
 

WHEREAS, CITY AND CONTRACTOR desire to amend the Agreement as provided 
herein. 

 
Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows:  

 
1. Term of Agreement shall be amended as follows: 

 

The term of the Agreement is hereby extended one year from July 1, 

2022 through June 30, 2023.  
 
3.1 Compensation Amount shall be amended as follows: 

 

Total Compensation under this agreement shall not exceed (NTE) amount of 

ONE-HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) for the above term, payable 

in arrears and in accordance with proposal in Attachment “A.” 

 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 
  



 -2-     

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this FIRST Amendment to be 
executed by their respective officers duly authorized as of the date first written 

above. 
  “CITY” 

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, a municipal 
corporation. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
       

       By: _____________________          
________________________           Scott Stiles, City Manager 

Omar Sandoval, City Attorney        
    

 
       Date: _____________________                                       

Date: ___________________         

 
 

       “CONTRACTOR” 
TIERRA WEST 

 
 

ATTESTED:     By:    ______________________                                                              
Matt Bates 

 
_______________________  Title: Vice President                                                

Teresa Pomeroy, City Clerk        
 

Date: ______________________                                                 
Date: __________________ If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a 

Corporate Resolution and/or   

   Corporate Seal is required.   
 


	RECITALS
	“CITY”


